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KEATING, BUCKLIN & MCCORMACK, INC., P.S. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1210 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 

PHONE:  (206) 623-8861 
FAX:  (206) 223-9423 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 
KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES 

 
 

IN RE:  THE INQUEST INTO THE 
DEATH OF ISAIAH OBET 

 
No. 417IQ7199 
 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
JEREMY W. CULUMBER 
 

 
 
TO: THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT 

 

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jeremy W. Culumber, Attorney for CITY 

OF AUBURN, Defendant, hereby withdraws as attorney of record for CITY OF AUBURN.  

Andrew G. Cooley remains as counsel of record for CITY OF AUBURN.   

This withdrawal shall be effective immediately.  You are directed to serve all further 

pleadings and papers, exclusive of original process, in this cause on ANDREW G. COOLEY 

of Keating, Bucklin & McCormack, P.S., 801 Second Avenue, Suite 1210, Seattle, 

Washington  98104-1518. 

 



 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF JEREMY W. 
CULUMBER - 2 
417IQ7199 
1002-01215/558976 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

KEATING, BUCKLIN & MCCORMACK, INC., P.S. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1210 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 

PHONE:  (206) 623-8861 
FAX:  (206) 223-9423 

DATED this 7th day of October, 2021. 

KEATING, BUCKLIN & McCORMACK, INC., P.S. 

By:  /s/ Jeremy Culumber  
Andrew Cooley, WSBA #15189 
Jeremy W. Culumber, WSBA #35423  
Attorneys for City of Auburn 
 
801 Second Avenue, Suite 1210 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Telephone:  (206) 623-8861 
Fax:  (206) 223-9423 
Email:  acooley@kbmlawyers.com 
jculumber@kbmlawyers.com 
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KEATING, BUCKLIN & MCCORMACK, INC., P.S. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1210 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 

PHONE:  (206) 623-8861 
FAX:  (206) 223-9423 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on 

the below date, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon the parties 

listed below via E-mail only, per agreement: 
 
Counsel for the Family of Mr. Obet 
Amy K. Parker, WSBA 36598 
Susan Sobel, WSBA 52579 
KCDPD-ACA Division 
710 2nd Ave. Ste. 1000 
Seattle, Washington 98104 
Email:  Amy.parker@kingcounty.gov 
n-mcardengreen@kingcounty.gov 
Susan.Sobel@kingcounty.gov 
Bryan.Cohen@kingcounty.gov 
 
Co-Counsel for City of Auburn 
Kendra Comeau 
City Attorney 
City of Auburn 
25 West Main St. 
Auburn, WA 98001 
kcomeau@auburnwa.gov 
 
Attorneys for Officer Jeff Nelson 
Emma Scanlan 
SCANLAN LAW, PLLC  
The Smith Tower 
506 Second Avenue, Suite 1400 
Seattle, WA 98104 
emma@emmascanlanlaw.com 
 
 Tim Leary 
 The Hoge Building, Suite 1111 
 705 Second Ave 
 Seattle, Washington 98104 
 Email: tim@learydefense.com 
 teresaylor@gmail.com 
 
Inquest Program Director 
Matt Anderson  
Email:  Matt.anderson@kingcounty.gov 
Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov 
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KEATING, BUCKLIN & MCCORMACK, INC., P.S. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

801 SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1210 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 

PHONE:  (206) 623-8861 
FAX:  (206) 223-9423 

 

DATED this 7th day of January 2020, at Seattle, Washington. 

/s/ Cindy Marlatte  
Cindy Marlatte, Legal Assistant 
 
 
 
 
 
 


